

**Kachemak Drive (Phase III) Water and Sewer Improvements
Bid Results September 1st 2016**

Clark Manangement

South Central Inc.

Herdon Construction LLC

Alaska Excavating

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	101	Mobilization and Demobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$37,459.92	\$37,459.92	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
2	102	Construction Surveying	Lump Sum	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	103	Traffic Maintenance	Lump Sum	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	202	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump Sum	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,560.00	\$5,560.00	\$49,742.00	\$49,742.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
5	204	Trench Excavation/Native Backfill	Linear Foot	4,373	\$8.00	\$34,984.00	\$20.00	\$87,460.00	\$3.78	\$16,529.94	\$22.00	\$96,206.00
6	204	Disposal of Unsuitable Material	Cubic Yard	275	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$12.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.50	\$1,512.50	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
7	205	Imported Fill (Type II)	Cubic Yard	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.90	\$9,570.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
8	205	Imported Fill (Type III)	Cubic Yard	300	\$27.50	\$8,250.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.90	\$9,570.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00
9	211	Class B Bedding	Cubic Yard	155	\$12.00	\$1,860.00	\$22.00	\$3,410.00	\$28.93	\$4,484.15	\$37.50	\$5,812.50
10	220	Prepare & Implement SWPPP	Lump Sum	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,264.00	\$11,264.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	602	F&I Water Main (12-inch, HDPE, SDR 11)	Linear Foot	4,373	\$94.00	\$411,062.00	\$30.00	\$131,190.00	\$66.77	\$291,985.21	\$90.00	\$393,570.00
12	603	F&I 12-inch Gate Valve, Valve Box and Marker	Each	7	\$4,185.00	\$29,295.00	\$3,770.00	\$26,390.00	\$4,854.18	\$33,979.26	\$9,800.00	\$68,600.00
13	604	F&I Fire Hydrant Assembly (10' Bury)	Each	8	\$11,625.00	\$93,000.00	\$7,720.00	\$61,760.00	\$9,430.00	\$75,440.00	\$13,290.00	\$106,320.00
14	604	F&I Fire Hydrant Assembly - Pile Supported	Each	2	\$15,785.00	\$31,570.00	\$9,490.00	\$18,980.00	\$13,878.21	\$27,756.42	\$17,900.00	\$35,800.00
15	606	F&I 1" Water Service (Short Side)	Each	8	\$2,251.00	\$18,008.00	\$1,860.00	\$14,880.00	\$2,401.40	\$19,211.20	\$7,700.00	\$61,600.00
16	606	F&I 1" Water Service (Long Side)	Each	20	\$4,245.00	\$84,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$3,099.28	\$61,985.60	\$12,000.00	\$240,000.00
17	704	F&I 4" Thick Insulation Board	LF	145	\$21.00	\$3,045.00	\$13.00	\$1,885.00	\$6.93	\$1,004.85	\$4.00	\$580.00
18	708	Seeding (Type II)	1000 Sq Ft	200	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$154.00	\$30,800.00	\$330.00	\$66,000.00
Grand Total Water						\$800,724.00		\$518,515.00		\$735,645.05		\$1,190,388.50

Sewer Main Improvements

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	101	Mobilization and Demobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
2	102	Construction Surveying	Lump Sum	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	103	Traffic Maintenance	Lump Sum	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$23,663.20	\$23,663.20	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	202	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump Sum	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$16,947.70	\$16,947.70	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
5	204	Trench Excavation/Native Backfill	Linear Foot	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$49.00	\$7,350.00	\$72.53	\$10,879.50	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
6	204	Disposal of Unsuitable Material	Cubic Yard	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
7	205	Imported Fill (Type II)	Cubic Yard	150	\$24.50	\$3,675.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$31.90	\$4,785.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
8	205	Imported Fill (Type III)	Cubic Yard	75	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.90	\$2,392.50	\$33.00	\$2,475.00
9	211	Class B Bedding	Cubic Yard	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$28.93	\$1,446.50	\$37.50	\$1,875.00
10	220	Prepare & Implement SWPPP	Lump Sum	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	230	Furnish & Install New ARV Station - Complete	Lump Sum	1	\$10,808.00	\$10,808.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,096.67	\$13,096.67	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
12	602	F&I Sewer Main (2-inch, HDPE, SDR 11)	Linear Foot	832	\$42.36	\$35,243.52	\$44.00	\$36,608.00	\$39.62	\$32,963.84	\$123.00	\$102,336.00
13	602	F&I Sewer Main (3-inch, HDPE, SDR 11)	Linear Foot	3400	\$45.15	\$153,510.00	\$52.00	\$176,800.00	\$39.62	\$134,708.00	\$78.00	\$265,200.00
14	603	F&I 2" Sewer Clean Out	Each	1	\$7,139.00	\$7,139.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,433.92	\$4,433.92	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
15	603	F&I 3" Sewer Clean Out	Each	3	\$7,378.00	\$22,134.00	\$4,530.00	\$13,590.00	\$4,704.02	\$14,112.06	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00
16	604	F&I 2" Sewer Valve	Each	1	\$1,434.00	\$1,434.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,734.56	\$1,734.56	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
17	604	F&I 3" Sewer Valve	Each	3	\$1,593.00	\$4,779.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,888.33	\$5,664.99	\$14,200.00	\$42,600.00
18	604	Terminal Flushing Station	Each	1	\$3,981.00	\$3,981.00	\$4,440.00	\$4,440.00	\$2,856.15	\$2,856.15	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
19	606	F&I 1 1/4" Sewer Service (Long Side)	Each	8	\$3,795.00	\$30,360.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	\$3,364.95	\$26,919.60	\$18,000.00	\$144,000.00
20	606	F&I 1 1/4" Sewer Service (Short Side)	Each	20	\$2,685.00	\$53,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,722.08	\$34,441.60	\$8,200.00	\$164,000.00
21	708	Seeding (Type II)	1000 Sq Ft	15	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$154.00	\$2,310.00	\$330.00	\$4,950.00
Grand Total Sewer						\$385,113.52		\$393,973.00		\$342,925.79		\$916,536.00

Total Project Cost

\$1,185,837.52

\$912,488.00

\$1,078,570.84

\$2,106,924.50